#### HB0982/310718/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 982

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Montgomery" and substitute "Montgomery, and Manno"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 9 down through "requirements;" in line 15; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 22 down through "purposes;" in line 23.

On page 2, in line 9, strike "and (6)"; in line 10, after "9-1704," insert "and"; and strike ", and 9-1707(f)".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 2, after "subtitle;" insert "AND"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 9 down through "RESTAURANT" in line 13.

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 6 through line 4 on page 7, inclusive.

### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 9 through 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 9 through line 18 on page 11, inclusive.